

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1892 of 2019

Vijay Kumar Pandey **Versus** Smt. Kaushilya Devi

28.03.2024	Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsian, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Akash Shrivastav, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Let notices issued to the I.A. No. 2 application for substitution of legal heirs of respondent No. 3 on payment of P.F. as per rules. List after service is received. Interim order dated 07.11.2019 is made absolute. In view of above, I.A. No. 01/2019 application for grant of stay is disposed off. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge