



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1892 of 2019

VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY *versus* SMT. KAUSHILYA DEVI & ORS

Order on Board

18/09/2025	None appeared for the appellant even in two rounds. Ms. Siddhi Tiwari, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Vikas Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2. Post this appeal after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	---

vatti